\$40.00 12089

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsumura & Co.	03/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kissei Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	19-48, Yoshino,
City:	Matsumoto-shi, Nagano
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	399-8710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whda.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee C. Wright

Total Attachments: 1

source=081307_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020849 FRAME: 0323

500522080

Assignment

Whereas Tsumura & Co., a company of Japan, having a place of business at 17-11, 2-chome, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8521 JAPAN, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner and assignee of the invention entitled:

NITROGENATED HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUND AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING THE SAME

for which a U.S. Patent Application was executed and was also filed on October 3, 2006 as PCT International Application Number PCT/JP2006/319806 designating the U.S.:

Whereas Kissei Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 19-48, Yoshino, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano 399-8710 JAPAN, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and inventions disclosed therein and any continuation, divisional, reissue applications, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms which the same may be granted;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and inventions disclosed therein, including all rights to claim priority, and any continuation, divisional, reissue applications or reexamination or extensions thereof; including all rights of action in relation to any infringement of said U.S. Patent Application by third parties, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use as fully and entirely as to same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Tsumura & Co

Title:

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

President
Mar. 21, 2008.

PATENT REEL: 020849 FRAME: 0324